TO024 DTO 1494	
FORM PTO-1585 RECORDATION FORI	M COVER SHEET
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached	original documents of copy district
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: CONTITECH LUFTFEDERSYSTEME GMBH
DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG	Street Address: Philipsbornstrasse 1
	City: D-30165 Hannover
Van ⊠ No	Country: Federal Republic of Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	
Execution date: December 11, 2006	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	1
Tryphoduon manages of Parising and Parising	
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,817,597
Tr. Trpphotation Trongs	
Additional Numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Clifford A. Ulrich, Esq.	
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	
Street Address: One Broadway	
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	
CUSTOMER NO. 26646	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	□ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0600
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief; the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
1/1/4	MAY 8, LOOR
Clifford A. Ulrich (Rep. No. 42,194) Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Francisco Control	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detact	n this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office	
P. O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Education Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Education	
Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

DaimlerChrysier AG, GR/VIC

[P032577/U\$/1]

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the 11. Day of December 2006.

Whereas DaimlerChrysler AG, having its principal place of business at Mercedesstrasse 137, D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany, is the owner of the following United States patent application:

Country

USA

Numbers 10/069,661 (6,817,597)

Whereas, ContiTech Luftfedersysteme GmbH, having its place of business at Philipsbornstrasse 1, D-30165 Hannover, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the patent application/s identified above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, divisions and continuations of the above-identified patent applications;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DaimlerChrysler AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and nunc pro tunc as of December 11, 2006, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ContiTech Luftfedersysteme GmbH the right/s, title/s and interest/s in and to the said patent application/s listed above and patents resulting therefrom, including reissues, reexamined patents, continuations and divisions of said patent applications, said patent applications to be held and enjoyed by ContiTech Luftfedersysteme GmbH for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said patent applications listed above will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be held by DaimlerChrysler AG had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for past infringement of said patents listed above and with the right to sue for and to collect damages for such infringement.

SIGNED THIS 11. Day of December 2006

Signature:

Full name of signatory

i. V.

Kolb

j. V.

Härlin

Designation:__

Authorized representative/s

PATENT REEL: 019260 FRAME: 0432